
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/08/16

Saturday Start 1st Payment 12,041,148
2nd Payment 12,643,205

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 13,275,366
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 13,939,134

5th Payment 14,636,091
1 11/07/15 Sat $23,900,282 $13,304,988 $40,000,000 $24,434,941.97 1.637 4.0% 4.0% 6th Payment 15,367,895
2 11/11/15 Wed $20,825,416 $24,898,237 $50,000,000 $30,543,677.46 1.637 3.5% 7.4% 7th Payment 16,136,290
3 11/14/15 Sat $24,231,802 $38,364,328 $60,000,000 $36,674,816.63 1.636 4.1% 11.1% 8th Payment 16,943,105
4 11/18/15 Wed $22,075,844 $50,646,168 $70,000,000 $42,787,286.06 1.636 3.7% 14.4% 9th Payment 17,790,260
5 11/21/15 Sat $25,097,524 $64,530,126 $80,000,000 $48,959,608.32 1.634 4.2% 18.0% 10th Payment 18,679,773
6 11/25/15 Wed $26,087,034 $78,880,748 $90,000,000 $55,180,870.63 1.631 4.4% 21.6% 11th Payment 19,613,761
7 11/28/15 Sat $26,971,156 $93,840,222 $100,000,000 $61,312,078.48 1.631 4.5% 25.1% 12th Payment 20,594,449
8 12/02/15 Wed $28,787,014 $109,806,856 $110,000,000 $67,443,286.33 1.631 4.8% 28.7% 13th Payment 21,624,172
9 12/05/15 Sat $32,694,022 $128,654,776 $127,000,000 $77,100,000.00 1.647 5.4% 32.6% 14th Payment 22,705,381

10 12/09/15 Wed $32,622,162 $145,851,488 $145,000,000 $88,000,000.00 1.647 5.4% 36.3% 15th Payment 23,840,650
11 12/12/15 Sat $36,662,540 $160,965,887 $164,000,000 $102,200,000.00 1.605 6.1% 40.1% 16th Payment 25,032,682
12 12/16/15 Wed $36,957,036 $179,950,916 $180,000,000 $112,100,000.00 1.605 6.1% 43.8% 17th Payment 26,284,316
13 12/19/15 Sat $46,794,394 $204,624,930 $202,000,000 $125,500,000.00 1.610 7.7% 48.1% 18th Payment 27,598,532
14 12/23/15 Wed $54,319,258 $232,615,955 $227,000,000 $141,000,000.00 1.610 8.9% 52.7% 19th Payment 28,978,459
15 12/26/15 Sat $52,097,324 $261,741,390 $255,000,000 $156,500,000.00 1.629 8.5% 56.8% 20th Payment 30,427,381
16 12/30/15 Wed $81,857,312 $301,753,816 $300,000,000 $184,200,000.00 1.629 13.1% 62.4% 21st Payment 31,948,751
17 01/02/16 Sat $108,257,204 $355,759,307 $334,000,000 $204,400,000.00 1.634 16.9% 68.8% 22nd Payment 33,546,188
18 01/06/16 Wed $352,287,260 $528,488,324 $500,000,000 $306,000,000.00 1.634 45.3% 82.9% 23rd Payment 35,223,497

19 01/09/16 Sat $591,084,334 $807,784,566 $800,000,000 $496,000,000.00 1.613 63.6% 93.8% 24th Payment 36,984,672
20 01/13/16 Wed $1,056,861,780 ############# $0.00 1.613 83.6% 99.0% 25th Payment 38,833,906
21 01/16/16 Sat $916,180,717 ############# $0.00 1.613 79.1% 99.8% 26th Payment 40,775,601
22 01/20/16 Wed $1,690,978,848 ############# $0.00 1.613 94.5% 100.0% 27th Payment 42,814,381

28th Payment 44,955,100
29th Payment 47,202,855
30th Payment 49,562,998

Total 800,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/8/2016


